© 2004 California Micro Devices Corp. All rights reserved.
02/02/04       430 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-5112   �   Tel: 408.263.3214   �   Fax: 408.263.7846   �    www.calmicro.com
CM3131
1
Triple Linear Voltage Regulator for DDR-I/-II Memory
Features
• Integrated power solution for DDR-I and DDR-II
memory systems with few external components

  11 SENSE2 Sense Input, Adjusts VDDQ Rail
  12 VDDQ 2 VDDQ Input for VREF and VDDQ Output in Standby
Ordering Information
PART NUMBERING INFORMATION
STANDARD FINISH LEAD-FREE FINISH
PINS
PACKAGE ORDERING PART
NUMBER1
PART
MARKETING
ORDERING
PART NUMBER1
PART
MARKING
8 PSOP-8 CM3131-01SB CM3131-01SB CM3131-01SH CM3131-01SH
8 PSOP-8 CM3131-11SB CM3131-11SB CM3131-11SH CM3131-11SH
14 PSOP-14 CM3131-02SB CM3131-02SB CM3131-02SH CM3131-02SH
Note 1: Parts are shipped in Tape & Reel form unless otherwise specified.
V DDQ
V TT
GND
SEL/EN
DRIVE
VSTBY
VCC
SENSE
CM3131-01/11
PSOP-8
TOP VIEW
PSOP-14
V TT
V DDQ1
V DDQ2
SENSE2
DRIVE2
DRIVE1
V STBY
CM3131-02
TOP VIEW
NC
GND
SEL
NC
SENSE1
VCC
EN
© 2004 California Micro Devices Corp. All rights reserved.
02/02/04       430 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-5112   �   Tel: 408.263.3214   �   Fax: 408.263.7846   �    www.calmicro.com
CM3131
3
Functional Description
The CM3131-01 / -11 and CM3131-02 provide
power for DDR-I/DDR-II memories from three
voltage regulators on-chip with either one or two
external N-FETs respectively. There is an over-
temperature thermal shutdown if any of the